56089

ŝ

10

TB UCI H

1978...., between

36-16518 01-11387 TRUST DEED Vol. <u>M18</u> Page 22082

..... as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in .KlamathCounty, Oregon, described as:

Lot 16, BAILEY TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Lot 16 of Bailey Tracts, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 16; thence North 890 52' East along the Northerely line of said Lot a distance of 154.275 feet; thence in a Southerly direction on a line which is parallel with the West line of said lot a distance of 66.5 feet; thence Westerly along a line which is parallel with the North line of said lot a distance of 154.275 feet to the West line of said lot; thence Northerly along the said west line of said Lot a distance of 66.5 feet to the point of beginning.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the apportenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter, belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating; alreconditioning; refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

sens dram shi waxa a baa

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or motes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

a da ante da da como co

1.

a de Barde de San de La Cara de La

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, erecutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title theresto against the claims of all persons whomacver. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges level against thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges level against thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges level against thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges level against thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges level against thereof or the date construction of the date of the date or hereafter construction of the manner any building or improvement on promptly and in good workmall managed or destroyed and pay, when due, all coats incurred therefort; to replace any work or materials unstifactory at all times during construction; days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within filted datory any building or improvements now or constructed on said premise; to keep all buildings, property and ingoor such fact; not to remove of dimes; to keep all buildings, property and inprovements now wate of said premise; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or. hereafter elevel of and premises; continuously insure against loss promptly and to delive the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approve loss payshie clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approve loss payshie clause in favor of the beneficiary, which insurance. If and hold here the arguing place of any such policy of insurance. If and hold here the original policy of insurance and and with approve loss payshie clause for the obseneficiary, which insurance all the non-cancellable by the grantor during, the full term of the policy thus and all the non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy the solution insurance and here the princes of providing regularly for the breafticary which insurance and any here

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the inductedness accured hereby is in excess of 30% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was and or the beneficiary's original appraish value of the property at the time the loan made or the beneficiary's original appraish value of the property at the time the loan was, made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monity payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the nois or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to payable with response to asile property within each asceweding these yeas while this Thus! Deel is in affect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary, Beneficiary shall pay to the yead by basis no their open passbook accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed to the average monthy balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the sector account the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leifed or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums or all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as afforsaid, the grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements withit may be required from the reserve account, frame, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the buncfichary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing such insurance prolex, and the insurance to any loss or damage growing such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the heneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granice shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation scenared hereby. the beneficiary may at i obligation secured hereby.

12.5

Carologia

55685

y sp

Should the grantor find to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for chall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this goanection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scarch, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to the scarch's as well as costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title actually incurred; to the process, including cost of evidence of title and action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by been ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an nual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish y further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the numer payable as compensation for such taking, which are in access of the sometry quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and storney's fees measurily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expense and attorney's reasonable on incurred by the grant such proceedings, and the halance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this devel and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveylance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indevicement, the trustee may (a) outsent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in graving any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the primery. The grantee in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the frequest therein of any matters or facts shall be any reconvey-shall be 43.00.

shall be \$3.00. ..., As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, myaities and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deci and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent on by be-security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and er otherwise collect and property, or any part thereof, in its own name suc, and subjective collect the rents, issues and profits, including these part outbed is despited the same, less costs and expenses of operation and orightion, including reason able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or zwards for any taking or damage of the property, and the upplication or release thereon, as altoreaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

國際

Hereit of the Lange set 1

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form upplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in mayment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any sgreement bereander, the beneficiary may deciare all sums secured hereby im-mediately due and prable by delivery to the trastee of written notice of default and election to a prable by delivery to the trastee of written notice of default duly filed for record the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the beneficiary shall decond elivery of and notice of default and election to sell, notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

Roy entry we use has no detauly occurred any then be required by law following the recordiation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the trustee induction of said property by public announcement at auch time and place is sale, either and time to time thereafter may postpone the said protection and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

22083

100

S. 616 .

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty as sold, but without any covenanto avaranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantout and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's male as follows: (1) the expenses of the sais including the compensation of the trustee, an reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the t deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. the To d a the the the

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trutee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointement and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Rach such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

1). Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party here of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the max-culling gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	Dom	A Slayton	(SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON	X ELLEN	en fi flaton	(SEAL)
County of KLAMATH }ss THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>3</u> <u>CO</u>	_day ofSEPTEM	RED 70	
Notary Public in and for said county and state. TOM, H., SLAYTON, and FI	, personally appeared the within nor	BER, 19.78_, before me, the	e undersigned, a
to be the identical individ	duals named in and who executed	the foregoing instances in a	dand to me that
S	ity for the uses and purposes therein)	expressed.	
DETENTIONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	at my nond and attired my notarial	seal the day and year last above with	len.
SEAD VENOTS	Notary Public for My commission of	r Oregon expires: 4/24/81	F
			ي المعروب المعروبات ا
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON	
TRUST DEED		County of Klamath $\}$ ss.	
	San	I certify that the within	instrument
		was received for record on day of <u>October</u>	the 4th
	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED	at 10:55'clock AM m	d recorded
Grantor	FOR RECORDING	in book 11/0 on p	age ² 2082
TO KLAMATH FIRST-FEDERAL SAVINGS	TIES WHERE USED.)	Record of Mortgages of said	
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	ಗ್ರಿಮಾಡಕ ಚಿರವಾರಗೂ ಸಕ್ಷಿಗ್ರ ಕಾರ್. (ಕ್ರಾರ್ ಕರ್ ಕರ್ಗಾ ಸ್ವಾನಿಗಳ ಕಾರ್	Witness my hand and sea	l of County
Atter Recording Return To:	The second se	an esc able scap yess Gra <u>ssac</u> Wn⊅D.;Milne∖s s	<u>ि इ. इ. इ. इ.</u> इ. इ. इ. इ. इ.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINICE	18 11 9 - X200 4 - Ethoseen - Joe	a the second	untycClerk
9 SOAND-EOAN-ASSOCIATION ON HIGHE ENC ROLENCERTA THE	Prince Angeric versioner	By Dunetha Mdeto	the of
Badiming at the Borthwe	ol conner el sale de Classicationes el stat	Fee \$	5.00 uty
Coscribed as inline:			<u>ka 28. ka</u> k
EXCLUSION DE SUIT STORE S REQ	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEY	ANCE	
TOR IC' DETRET ARECLETO by	used only when obligations have b	en pald.	na gyaagaa yX
TO: William Sisemore, Trustee	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	이번째 - 그와 방법에 가지는 유민이는 것은 것이다. 신문	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to th		and owing to you under the lenns of said	tritet dead or
SCINE: MARKED IN A STATE OF A STA		said trust deed the estate now held by	you under the
E AT AN ENGLISHING STATES SHELL	Klamath First	Federal Savings & Loan Association,	Beneficiary
LOW IT THAT AND A	ter rearrant by		Concidio
56089			ana